CSIND-A2/14/2025-CSIND G.O.(Rt)No.4/2025/CSIND



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Limited (KWIL)- Appointment of Director in the Board of Directors of KWIL - Orders issued.

COASTAL SHIPPING & INLAND NAVIGATION (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.4/2025/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-02-2025

Read:- 1. G.O.(Ms.)No.02/2017/CSIND, dated 17/06/2017.

- 2. G.O.(Ms.)No.04/2017/CSIND, dated 16/09/2017.
- 3. G.O.(Rt.)No. 26/2023/CSIND, dated 04/09/2023. Letter No. CS/KWIL/Board 29/2025/145 dated 20/01/2025
- 4. from the Managing Director, Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Ltd.

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred in Article 58 of the Articles of Association of Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Limited (KWIL), Government are pleased to appoint Smt.Sarada Muraleedharan IAS, Chief Secretary, Government of Kerala as Director of Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Limited (KWIL) in place of Dr.Venu V IAS (Rtd.).

(By order of the Governor)
BISHWANATH SINHA
ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY

Smt. Sarada Muraleedharan IAS, Chief Secretary, Government of Kerala. The Directors of KWIL (Through the MD, KWIL)

The Managing Director, Kerala Waterways & Infrastructures Ltd.,

Cochin International Airport buildings, Airport P.O Kochi, Ernakulam.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

I & PR (Web & New Media) Department - For publishing in Govt. Website.

Stock File / Office Copy. (File No. A2/14/2025/CSIND)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer